

Legislation Text

File #: 19-1582, Version: 1

PROPOSED PREVIOUSLY APPROVED ITEM AMENDMENT

Department: Office of the Chief Judge, Circuit Court of Cook County

Request: Amendment of Court Order payment amount, item 18-6000, Case No. 14JA302, 304-305; 15JA165, approved by the Committee on Finance and the Cook County Board of Commissioners on 12/12/2018, in the amount of \$690.00. Court order hereby amended to \$720.00. The original Court order for \$690.00 has been processed; \$30.00 remainder is payable.

Item Number: 18-6000

Fiscal Impact: \$30.00

Account(s): 11100.1300.14185.580066

Original Text of Item: COURT ORDERS, CHILD PROTECTION DIVISION
Attorney/Payee: Donna L Ryder
Presenter: Same
Fees: \$ 690.00 720.00
Service Rendered for court-appointed representation of indigent respondent(s): legal representation
Name(s) of respondent(s): R. Love-King, K. Love-King, J. Love-Sanders, A. Love-Sanders (minors) GAL
In Re: R. Love-King, K. Love-King, J. Love-Sanders, A. Love-Sanders (minors)
Case No(s): 14JA302, 14JA304, 14J305, 15JA165